PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William C. Terrell	06/30/1988

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation
Street Address:	741 Calle Plano
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5153852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: dcheung@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP

Address Line 1: 43 Corporate Park

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1161-24-PA-DC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Cavanagh

Total Attachments: 2

source=1161-24-PA-DC--AssgnAsFiled#page1.tif source=1161-24-PA-DC--AssgnAsFiled#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 515385

PATENT REEL: 023094 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>Will</u>	liam C. Terrell
has/have invented a new and u	seful STATIC RAM CELL WITH HIGH SPEED AND
	xecuted application papers for United State
WHEREAS, Vitesse S	Semiconductor Corporation
the State of <u>Delaware</u> 741 Calle Plano, Camarillo,	existing under and by virtue of the laws o and having its place of business at CA 93010
is desirous of acquiring the to the Letters Patent to be g	e exclusive right, title, and interest in an granted and issued therefor:
	or a valuable consideration, the receipt o I/We the said William C. Terrell
do hereby sell, assign, trans Vitesse Semiconduct	sfer, and set over unto the said
interest in and to the said patent to be granted and is United States of America, but	
	in accordance with this Assignment.
-	I/We hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s).
12 Cole	Date: June 30, 1988
(Inventor's Signature)	
William C. Terrell	June 30, 1988
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Date Application Signed)
	Date:
(Inventor's Signature)	Date
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Date Application Signed)
(Inventor's Signature)	Date:
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Date Application Signed)

PATEN Tage 1 of 2
REEL: 023094 FRAME: 0426

	Date:
(Inventor's Signature)	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Date Application Signed)
	Date:
(Inventor's Signature)	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Date Application Signed)
	Date:
(Inventor's Signature)	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Date Application Signed)
STATE OFCALIFORNIA)	ss.:
COUNTY OF <u>VENTURA</u>)	
William C. Terrell	June , 19_88 personally appeared who is x personally known or proved to ry evidence to be the person who acknowledged
OFFICIAL SEAL ROCHELLE M. BRENNAN Notary Public-California VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Nov. 8, 1991	Notary Public
	ss.:
COUNTY OF)	
the begin of caticfacto	who is personally appeared who is personally known or proved to ery evidence to be the person who acknowledged ssignment to be h free act and deed.
	Notary Public
STATE OF	55.
BEFORE ME this day o	f, 19, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactor the foregoing instrument of a	ory evidence to be the person who acknowledged ssignment to be h free act and deed.
	Notary Public PATENT 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/13/2009

Notary Public PATENT 2 of 2

REEL: 023094 FRAME: 0427